12-28-1999

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offices TRADEMARK				
OMB 0651-0027 101232664	FORM COVER SHEET				
- 1	RECORDATE FORM COVER SHEET 1211/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor					
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Teat				
Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Crompton & Knowles Corporation 09011999					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	1 Partnership				
Other					
	nusetts				
Receiving Party	additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CK Witco Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) One American Lane					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Greenwich Co	nnecticut/USA 06831				
City Individual General Partnership Limited	State/Country tnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a				
Other domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
2.27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000176 1188294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 850.00 DP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C.					
20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	99	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of C Patent and Trademark TRADEMAR	Office	
Domestic Repre	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name			::- j 1			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)				·		
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Number	860-275-8200		
Name	Jacqueline Pennino Scheib, E	sq.				
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP					
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street					
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103					
Address (line 4)						
	nter the total number of page	s of the attached	d conveyance docum			
	cluding any attachments.			# 3		
Enter either the	Dication Number(s) or R Trademark Application Number of	egistration Nor the Registration.	umber(s) ⊠ Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional n		
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	-		egistration Number(s		
			1188294	0959163	0949176	
			0682732	1002437	0946587	
			0946588	1080704	1003680	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the tota	ıl number of pı	roperties involved.	# 35		
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou	Fee Amount forment: Enclosed	or Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ 890.00		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-1685						
		Authorization	n to charge additional f	fees: Yes 🖂	No 🗌	
Statement and S	ignature					
To the best true copy o	t of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Ch	the foregoing in the targes to deposi	information is ture a t account are author	nd correct and any a ized, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein.	
Jacqueline	Pennino Scheib	Mayur In	i (Chris	12/10/99)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed						

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0031-002/		IKADEM	ARKS UNL I	TRA	DEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Mark if a	additional names of conveyi		Execution Date fonth Day Year
Name					Iontil Day Fear
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limite	d Partnership	Corporation [Association
Other					
	tate of Incorporation/Organizati	ion			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Rec		Mark if a	additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				·	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	City General Partnership Association	Limited	State/Country d Partnership	and the receiving part the United States, an a domestic representative	appointment of a ve should be attached.
				(Designation must be document from the As.	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
			1031128	0946602	0946597
			1002438	0946598	0946599
			0952323	0680612	1919134
			0724366	0945005	0780113
			0980761	0684269	0691881
			0943507	1185321	0946591
			0946595	0957176	2213780
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TR	RADEMARKS UNLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Con	veying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name				
Formerly				
☐ Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	
Other				
•	tate of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Received	eiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ig parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	City General Partnership Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
☐ Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization		document from the Assignment.)	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
		0615571	1021348	
] [
L	J L		L	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CK WITCO CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CK WITCO CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0056485

DATE:

11-01-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0752

3046078 8100M

991462675

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 09/01/1999 991365829 - 3046078

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

INTO

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), Crompton & Knowles Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("Crompton"), and CK Witco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Crompton ("CK Witco"), do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Morgor") of Crompton with and into CK Witco.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent entity that is a party to the Merger is as follows:

Namo

State of Incorporation

Crompton & Knowles Corporation

Massachusetts

CK Witco Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of May 31, 1999, as amended (the "Agreement"), by and among Crompton, CK Witco, and Witco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(a) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation, which shall be a Delaware corporation, is "CK Witco Corporation" (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of CK Witco.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Crompton & Knowles Corporation, the Massachusetts corporation, consists of 250,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share, and 250,000 shares of Preferred Stock, without par value.

STXTE: The executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

CK Witee Corporation
One Station Place, Metro Center
Stamford, Connecticut 06902

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crompton and CK Witco have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of this 1st day of September, 1999, to be effective at 4:30 p.m. on September 1, 1999.

ATTEST:

Name: John T. Farguson II

Title Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

ATTEST:

Name: John T. Forkuson II

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

CROMPTON & KNOWLES CORPORATION

Name: Vincent A. Calarco

Title: Chairman of the Board, President

and Chief Executive Officer

CK WITCO CORPORATION

Name: Vincent A. Calarco

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 12/11/1999